Name Designation

Directors
Dato’ Low Hann Yong Non-Independent Non-Executive Chairman
Tan Aik Keong Non-Independent Executive Director / Chief Executive Officer
Low Kang Wen  Non-Independent Executive Director / Chief Operating Officer
Dr. Lau Cher Han Independent Non-Executive Director
Datin Yap Shin Siang Independent Non-Executive Director
Mohd Fairuz bin Mohd Azrul Independent Non-Executive Director
Key senior management
Tan Aik Keong Chief Executive Officer
Low Kang Wen Chief Operating Officer
Tham Chin Seng  Chief Technology Officer
Cynthia Wong Yoke Wah Head of Finance

Further details of our Directors and key senior management are set out in Section 5 of this Prospectus.

3.9 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS OF OUR GROUP

The details of our Promoters and / or substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our
Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

  Before our IPO After our IPO

Name

Nationality /
Place of
Incorporation

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of

shares  (1) (%)
No. of

shares
(1)

(%)
No. of

shares  (2) (%)
No. of

shares  (2) (%)

Promoters and substantial shareholders
Tan Aik Keong  Malaysian 63,138,462 26.3 (3) 24,000,000 10.0 63,138,462 19.4 (3) 24,000,000 7.4
Low Kang Wen  Malaysian 23,261,538 9.7 (3) 24,000,000 10.0 23,261,538 7.2 (3) 24,000,000 7.4
Tham Chin Seng Malaysian 21,600,000 9.0 (3) 24,000,000 10.0 21,600,000 6.6 (3) 24,000,000 7.4
Agmoian Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia 24,000,000 10.0 - - 24,000,000 7.4 - -
Substantial shareholders
MY E.G. Capital Sdn. Bhd. Malaysia 84,000,000 35.0 - - 84,000,000 25.8 - -

18

Registration No.: 201701000550 (1214700-W) Registration No.: 201701000550 (1214700-W)

3. PROSPECTUS SUMMARY (CONT’D)

18

  Before our IPO After our IPO

Name

Nationality /
Place of
Incorporation

Direct Indirect Direct Indirect
No. of

shares  (1) (%)
No. of

shares
(1)

(%)
No. of

shares  (2) (%)
No. of

shares  (2) (%)
Jason Chan Ling Khee Malaysian 16,800,000 7.0 - - 16,800,000 5.2 - -
MY E.G. Services Berhad Malaysia - -  (4) 84,000,000 35.0 - - (4) 84,000,000 25.8
Wong Thean Soon Malaysian - -  (5) 84,000,000 35.0 - - (5) 84,000,000 25.8

Notes:
(1) Based on the issued share capital of 240,000,000 Shares upon the completion of the Share Consolidation.
(2) Based on the enlarged issued share capital of 325,000,000 Shares upon our IPO.
(3) Deemed interested by virtue of his shareholdings in Agmoian Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.
(4) Deemed interested by virtue of its shareholdings in MY E.G. Capital Sdn. Bhd. pursuant to Section 8(4)(c) of the Act.
(5) Deemed interested by virtue of his (i) direct shareholdings of 12.1% and (ii) indirect shareholdings of 19.0% (arising from his

100.0% shareholdings in Asia Internet Holdings Sdn. Bhd.) held in MY E.G. Services Berhad as at the LPD, pursuant to Section